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Shenandoah Valley Family Practice Residency Program
351 Valley Health Way, Suite 300
Front Royal, Virginia 22630
(540) 636-2028

Candace Wise, D.O.
Residency Director

(540) 636-2028
cwise@valleyhealthlink.com

Jef Groesbeck, D.O.
Osteopathic Program Director
(540) 536-4167
jgroesbe@valleyhealthlink.com

Tina Krajacic

Program Manager
tkrajaci@valleyhealthlink.com
(540) 636-2028

Wanda Shanholtz

Program Coordinator
wshanhol@valleyhealthlink.com
(540) 536-4120

Garett Davies, M.D. (R-3)
gdavies2@valleyhealthlink.com

Dinesh Lal, M.D. (R-3)
dlal@valleyhealthlink.com

Jessica Morris, D.O. (R-3 / Chief)
imorris8@valleyhealthlink.com

Thomas Nelson, D.O. (R-3)
tnelson4@valleyhealthlink.com

Kimi Vo, D.O. (R-3)
tvo@valleyhealthlink.com

Charles Adams, D.O. (R-2)
cadams6@valleyhealthlink.com

Sowmya Dhanwada, M.D. (R-2)
sdhanwad@yvalleyhealthlink.com

Jared Dunlap, M.D. (R-2)
jdunlap3@valleyhealthlink.com

Himabindu Gampa, D.O. (R-2)
hgampa@valleyhealthlink.com

Rachel Kelliher-Sanders, D.O. (R-2)
rkellihe@yvalleyhealthlink.com

Ryota Kuwahara, D.O. (R-2)
rkuwuhar@valleyhealthlink.com

Sanjoli Agarwal, D.O. (R-1)
sagarwa2@valleyhealthlink.com

Paul Carpio, D.O. (R-1)
pcarpio@yvalleyhealthlink.com

Emily Clark, M.D. (R-1)
eclark4@valleyhealthlink.com

Elizabeth King, D.O. (R-1)
eking@valleyhealthlink.com

Joshua Servellon, D.O. (R-1)
iservell@valleyhealthlink.com

Elizabeth Somers, D.O. (R-1)
emoomaw@valleyhealthlink.com

Tommy Ball, M.D.
taball@valleyhealthlink.com

Jennifer Barron, M.D.
jparron@valleyhealthlink.com

Frank Dennehy, M.D.
fdennehy@valleyhealthlink.com

Ellis Johns, M.D.
ejohns2@valleyhealthlink.com

Bill Kerns, M.D.
bkerns@yvalleyhealthlink.com

Stephanie LaFave, M.D.
slafave@valleyhealthlink.com

Tamara Spriggs, M.D.
tspriggs@yvalleyhealthlink.com

Judith Wheat, M.D.
jwheat@yvalleyhealthlink.com

Jon Winter, M.D.
jwinter@valleyhealthlink.com




